PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/19/2004		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Spielo Manufacturing Incorporated				05/19/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Spielo Manufacturing ULC				
Street Address:	328 Urquhart Avenue			
City:		ncton, New Brunswick E1H 2R6		
State/Country:	CANADA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11705		1705	641	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Fax Number: Solution Phone: 202 775-1216 Email: tdarag@pandu.com				
Email. tuoles@sandw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Sullivan & Worcester LLP				
Address Line 1: 1666 K Street NW Suite 700				
Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21204.0058C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher T. McWhinney		
Total Attachments: 1 source=0058#page1.tif				



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3089872

I hereby certify that

3087750 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

SPIELO MANUFACTURING INCORPORATED

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

SPIELO MANUFACTURING ULC

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

©]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q¥@£0]q

Karin Richard

May 19, 2004

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 08/15/2012